900230254 08/05/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		108/03/2012	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Howard Berger Co. Inc.	
Street Address:	324A Half Acre Road	
City:	Cranbury	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08512	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2913666	WESTMORE
Registration Number:	3773270	BLACK DOG
Registration Number:	3741007	DESIGNER'S EDGE
Registration Number:	2759463	ETERNITY FINISH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-201-3865

Email: sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon Patterson, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd., 55 E. Monroe St.

Address Line 2: Ste. 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3630.149

REEL: 004836 FRAME: 0006

TRADEMARK

\$115.00 2913666

900230254

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Patterson
Signature:	/sharon patterson/
Date:	08/05/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=tm rel 2#page1.tif source=tm rel 2#page2.tif source=tm rel 2#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004836 FRAME: 0007

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Trademark Security Interest is made this 3rd day of August, 2012, ("Effective Date") by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., in its capacity as Administrative Agent for Lenders (as that term is defined in the Credit Agreement referenced below, "Administrative Agent"), in favor of Howard Berger Co. Inc., a New York corporation, with its chief executive office at 324A Half Acre Road, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 ("Grantor/Assignee"), as described below:

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement dated September 30, 2008, by and among Grantor/Assignee, Administrative Agent and the Persons signatory thereto from time to time as Lenders (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Credit Agreement"), Administrative Agent and Grantor/Assignee entered into a Trademark Security Agreement dated February 24, 2012 ("Security Agreement"), said Security Agreement having been recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 5, 2012, starting at Trademark reel/frame 4730/0510, wherein Grantor/Assignee granted to Administrative Agent for Lenders a continuing security interest in, and a continuing Lien upon, and collateral assignment of the Trademark Collateral, as this term is defined in the Security Agreement, to secure the payment of the Secured Obligations of Grantor/Assignee (as defined in the Credit Agreement), including, but not limited to, the trademark properties listed in Schedule 1 attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Grantor/Assignee has fully satisfied the Secured Obligations as set forth in the Credit Agreement and Administrative Agent has agreed to release and discharge its continuing security interest and Lien in and assign back to Grantor/Assignee the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Administrative Agent hereby releases, discharges and remits to Grantor/Assignee any and all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, arising in connection with the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement, including, but not limited to the trademark properties listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto, and hereby authorizes Administrative Agent's authorized representative to record this Release of Trademark Security Interest with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK].

TRADEMARK REEL: 004836 FRAME: 0008 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, JPMorgan Chase Bank N.A., as Administrative Agent for Lenders, duly executes this Release of Trademark Security Interest by its duly authorized officer as of the Effective Date.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: G to				
Name:	Thomas G. Williams			
Title:	Authorized Officer	*******		

SCHEDULE 1

Trademarks

RECORDED: 08/05/2012

Registration Number:	2913666	WESTMORE
Registration Number:	3773270	BLACK DOG
Registration Number:	3741007	DESIGNER'S EDGE
Registration Number:	2759463	ETERNITY FINISH

RELEASE (ORIGINAL) SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004836 FRAME: 0010